
Множественное число 
существительных



Множественное число 
существительных образуется 
путем прибавления окончаний

►S
В большинстве 

случаях

►ES
Только после:



►A boy –  boys
►A car –  cars
►A table –  tables
►A window – windows
►A doll – dolls
►A toy – toys
►A bike – bikes
►An apple - apples



►s – ss – ch – sh – x– z – tch

A box – boxes                  
A class – classes

A church – churches       
A witch – witches
A bush – bushes               
A bus -  buses

 



► Y только перед согласной! 

Буква Y  меняется на  I + es

A cherry – cherries

A berry – berries

A baby - babies



►O
A tomato – tomatoes
A potato – potatoes
Но: гласная  + s

A radio – radios
A kilo – kilos

A photo – photos
A piano – pianos
A zero – zeros

A hippo – hippos
A rhino – rhinos



► После f – fe, где f меняется на v + es

 

A wolf – wolves

A wife – wives

Но:
A roof – roofs

A handkerchief – handkerchiefs

A cliff – cliffs



► Исключения

Man – men                        tooth - teeth

Woman – women               foot - feet

Child – children                 louse - lice

Ox – oxen                          mouse - mice

Person – people                deer - deer

Goose – geese                   fish – fish

Seep – sheep                     swine - swine



► Сложные существительные
Postcards

VIPs

TV- sets

Forget –me –nots

Grown – ups

Passers – by

Mothers – in – law

Women - managers


